
We’re excited to welcome 
Tracy Dorn as our new 
Program Assistant. 

Born in Denver, Colorado, I was raised 
in the small town of Castle Rock.  I have 
always enjoyed and appreciated the 
spirit of community.

I attended San Jose State University 
and Ohlone College in California.  
I graduated with an associates 
degree in art.  My concentration was 
graphic design, journalism, and radio. 
Throughout my career, I have been a 
graphic designer, newspaper designer 
and publisher, radio personality and a 
restaurateur.  I moved to Iowa in 2013 to be closer to family and my mother was 
born and raised here in Mason City.

I have participated in many volunteer engagements, over the years, including 
Rotary and have worked on local town economic development committees, 
as well as many fundraising events for a variety of non-profit organizations. My 
personal art projects include dabbling in graphic design, sculpting, and furniture 
refinishing. Whenever possible, I enjoy all types of water sports, camping and 
hunting.

I am excited to join the Main Street Mason City Team and use my passion for 
event and promotional planning. The collaborative environment makes the 
Main Street program a perfect fit. 
Bloom where you are planted!

In her role as Program Assistant, Tracy will be working part-time, providing 
support to the numerous projects and events organized by Main Street 
Mason City. We’re look forward to the increased organizational capacity 
her role will allow as we continue our work to foster a vibrant and 
welcoming downtown district. Please join us in welcoming Tracy!

Our mission is to promote, preserve, and enhance Downtown Mason City as a diverse business,  
cultural, residential and entertainment destination for the benefit of the entire community.  
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MAIN STREET MASON CITY 
WELCOMES NEW PROGRAM ASSISTANT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
PRESIDENT

Diane Arndt, Reflections 
641.424.7001

diarndt12@gmail.com

VICE PRESIDENT
Tessa Trout, MercyOne

641.430.6607
tessa.trout@mercyhealth.com

SECRETARY
Melissa Fabian, Simply Nourished

701.212.5566
melissafabian@yahoo.com 

TREASURER
Jaclyn Meier, First Citizens Bank 

641.425.3475
Jaclyn.Meier@myfcb.bank

Mike Bloomingdale, 
Clear Lake Bank & Trust 

641.428.9408
mbloomingdale@clearlakebank.com

Melissa Evans, BRIX Wine & Whiskey
641.781.1377

brixwinemc@gmail.com

Jason Geving, Edward Jones
515.320.3945

Jason.Geving@edwardjones.com

Abigail Lee, Lee Realty
641.512.2208

leerealtyiowa@gmail.com

Isaac Nelson, Moorman Clothiers
641.423.5222

inelson02@gmail.com

CITY LIAISON
Steven Van Steenhuyse

641.421.3626
svansteenhuyse@masoncity.net

PAST PRESIDENT
Steve Bailey, Century 21

641.424.9400
steve.bailey21@gmail.com

Tracy Dorn
Program Assistant

P: 641.494.0009
E: tracy@mainstreetmasoncity.com

Thank You to Our Investors
CHAMPION

SCHUPICK
& ASSOCIATES, p.c.

SUPPORTERLEADER


